
2/14/10 Game #1 Gold: 48
Blue: 66

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gorter, Tom 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Fischer, George 2 0 0 2 9 2 9 1 2 1 1 7
Demling, Gary 3 4 8 0 1 4 9 1 1 9 0 9
Dant, Steve 4 2 12 3 4 5 16 2 2 5 3 15
Edlin, Gary 5 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Blair, Richard 6 2 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 5 1 4
Dunn, Patrick 7 4 7 0 5 4 12 1 3 11 3 9
Kuchenbrod, Bobby 8 2 10 0 1 2 11 0 0 7 1 4

Team Totals 14 41 5 20 19 61 5 8 38 9 48

2 Point Field Goal % 34.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 25.0%
Overall Field Goal % 31.1%
Free Throw % 62.5%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gruneisen, Mike 1 2 5 0 3 2 8 6 8 9 2 10
Spillman, Steve 2 0 0 2 5 2 5 0 0 3 1 6
Sullivan, Randy 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 0
Dudley, Lance 4 3 8 3 6 6 14 0 0 6 0 15
Kelly, Don 5 3 5 0 0 3 5 0 0 4 2 6
Marshall, LaMarr 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Gorter, Scott 7 6 11 1 2 7 13 0 0 3 1 15
Noe, Jeff 8 7 12 0 0 7 12 0 0 9 1 14

Team Totals 21 42 6 17 27 59 6 8 37 7 66

2 Point Field Goal % 50.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 35.3%
Overall Field Goal % 45.8%
Free Throw % 75.0%



2/14/10 Game #2 White: 37
Maroon: 50

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Casey, Chuck 1 1 6 0 1 1 7 0 0 5 1 2
Zachary, Jeff 2 1 8 0 0 1 8 4 5 9 2 6
Story, Chuck 3 2 9 3 10 5 19 1 3 9 3 14
Arrasmith, Tim 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Hofmann, Jeff 5 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
Bergamini, Larry 6 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 1 2 3 0
Pahler, Jim 7 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 3 2 3
Young, Bob 8 6 18 0 0 6 18 0 5 9 0 12

Team Totals 10 48 4 13 14 61 5 16 38 11 37

2 Point Field Goal % 20.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 30.8%
Overall Field Goal % 23.0%
Free Throw % 31.3%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Driskell, David 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 0 3 4
King, Darrell 2 3 7 0 0 3 7 3 3 12 2 9
Montgomery, Todd 3 3 4 0 5 3 9 0 0 3 1 6
Williams, Greg 4 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 2
Gorter, Rick 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Meredith, David 6 4 9 0 5 4 14 3 5 7 3 11
Stivers, Tom 7 5 8 1 1 6 9 1 2 5 1 14
Sauter, Danny 8 1 2 0 0 1 2 2 2 9 3 4

Team Totals 18 35 1 11 19 46 11 14 37 14 50

2 Point Field Goal % 51.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 9.1%
Overall Field Goal % 41.3%
Free Throw % 78.6%



2/14/10 Game #3 Black: 52
Purple: 33

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Cole, Scott 1 2 2 0 2 2 4 0 0 7 2 4
Spencer, Mike 2 2 7 0 1 2 8 0 0 2 1 4
Blandford, Larry 3 1 3 1 2 2 5 0 0 1 5 5
Dillihay, Baker 4 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 3 0 3
Livingston, Mike 5 0 3 1 3 1 6 4 4 7 1 7
Scharfenberger, John 6 4 6 0 0 4 6 3 4 2 2 11
Shene, Michael 7 7 11 0 1 7 12 4 5 14 1 18
Decanini, Paul 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 16 33 3 11 19 44 11 13 36 12 52

2 Point Field Goal % 48.5%
3 Point Field Goal % 27.3%
Overall Field Goal % 43.2%
Free Throw % 84.6%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gorter, Paul 1 2 10 0 0 2 10 7 11 8 0 11
Shipley, Chuck 2 1 2 0 2 1 4 3 4 6 4 5
Kleier, Sean 3 2 4 1 5 3 9 0 0 2 1 7
McGrath, Jim 4 0 0 1 5 1 5 0 0 1 2 3
Block, Dan 5 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Steinke, Ned 6 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 3
Russ, Joe 7 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor, David 8 0 8 0 1 0 9 4 4 5 2 4

Team Totals 5 24 3 18 8 42 14 19 23 9 33

2 Point Field Goal % 20.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 16.7%
Overall Field Goal % 19.0%
Free Throw % 73.7%



2/14/10 Game #4 Orange: 47
Red: 45

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Kemme, John 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0
Montgomery, Kent 2 3 6 1 8 4 14 0 0 4 1 9
Gagel, Todd 3 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 0 2
Gruneisen, Joe 4 5 10 0 0 5 10 5 8 11 1 15
Bosse, Dan 5 0 0 2 5 2 5 0 0 1 2 6
Koch, Jeff 6 0 0 1 4 1 4 0 0 4 1 3
Ramsey, Mike 7 4 7 0 4 4 11 0 3 5 1 8
Holden, Steve 8 2 8 0 2 2 10 0 1 7 0 4

Team Totals 15 33 4 23 19 56 5 12 38 9 47

2 Point Field Goal % 45.5%
3 Point Field Goal % 17.4%
Overall Field Goal % 33.9%
Free Throw % 41.7%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hudson, Charlie 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 2
Kolb, Richard 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Wheatley, Frank 3 2 6 0 0 2 6 0 0 12 4 4
Gagel, Steve 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Spurling, Brian 5 1 7 2 10 3 17 3 4 3 0 11
Dyar, John 6 1 2 0 2 1 4 0 0 1 1 2
Lynn, Will 7 8 9 0 5 8 14 8 9 11 4 24
Burke, Tony 8 1 6 0 0 1 6 0 0 7 3 2

Team Totals 14 33 2 17 16 50 11 13 37 12 45

2 Point Field Goal % 42.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 11.8%
Overall Field Goal % 32.0%
Free Throw % 84.6%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through February 14th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct 

1 Black Team 10          1            0.909

7 Purple Team 8            3            0.727

8 Orange Team 7            4            0.636

4 Blue Team 6            5            0.545

2 White Team 5            6            0.455

9 Red Team 5            6            0.455

6 Maroon Team 4            6            0.400

5 Green Team 2            8            0.200

3 Gold Team 1            9            0.100



Cumulative Season Results Through February 14th Games
TEAM #1 Black Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points
# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Cole, Scott 1 11          9            22          0.409     9            28          0.321     18          50          0.360     4            4            1.000     51          4.6         14          49          4.5         
Spencer, Mike 2 7            6            36          0.167     0            1            -        6            37          0.162     0            2            -        24          3.4         9            12          1.7         
Blandford, Larry 3 10          34          86          0.395     1            11          0.091     35          97          0.361     19          38          0.500     41          4.1         31          90          9.0         
Dillihay, Baker 4 11          3            23          0.130     4            17          0.235     7            40          0.175     2            5            0.400     30          2.7         16          20          1.8         
Livingston, Mike 5 11          8            39          0.205     25          87          0.287     33          126        0.262     18          24          0.750     62          5.6         14          109        9.9         
Scharfenberger, John 6 7            38          62          0.613     0            2            -        38          64          0.594     17          20          0.850     31          4.4         9            93          13.3       
Shene, Michael 7 11          53          108        0.491     1            5            0.200     54          113        0.478     25          40          0.625     157        14.3       10          134        12.2       
Decanini, Paul 8 10          3            6            0.500     11          34          0.324     14          40          0.350     0            0            -        18          1.8         15          39          3.9         

Team Totals 11          154        382        0.403     51          185        0.276     205        567        0.362     85          133        0.639     414        37.6       118        546        49.6       
Opponent Totals 11          120        376        0.319     42          143        0.294     162        519        0.312     70          131        0.534     338        30.7       126        436        39.6       
Differential 34          6            0.084     9            42          (0.018)    43          48          0.050     15          2            0.105     76          6.9         (8)          110        10.0       

TEAM #2 White Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Casey, Chuck 1 10          22          64          0.344     1            3            0.333     23          67          0.343     21          30          0.700     33          3.3         7            68          6.8         
Zachary, Jeff 2 10          24          79          0.304     1            4            0.250     25          83          0.301     20          40          0.500     86          8.6         26          71          7.1         
Story, Chuck 3 11          39          112        0.348     17          73          0.233     56          185        0.303     29          52          0.558     139        12.6       27          158        14.4       
Arrasmith, Tim 4 8            4            13          0.308     0            5            -        4            18          0.222     0            0            -        15          1.9         12          8            1.0         
Hofmann, Jeff 5 10          4            23          0.174     0            2            -        4            25          0.160     0            1            -        19          1.9         8            8            0.8         
Bergamini, Larry 6 9            10          40          0.250     5            12          0.417     15          52          0.288     11          21          0.524     25          2.8         22          46          5.1         
Pahler, Jim 7 11          13          37          0.351     3            4            0.750     16          41          0.390     1            5            0.200     32          2.9         17          36          3.3         
Young, Bob 8 9            24          68          0.353     1            5            0.200     25          73          0.342     9            19          0.474     55          6.1         10          60          6.7         

Team Totals 11          140        436        0.321     28          108        0.259     168        544        0.309     91          168        0.542     404        36.7       129        455        41.4       
Opponent Totals 11          144        395        0.365     30          120        0.250     174        515        0.338     97          142        0.683     338        30.7       144        475        43.2       
Differential (4)          41          (0.044)    (2)          (12)        0.009     (6)          29          (0.029)    (6)          26          (0.141)    66          6.0         (15)        (20)        (1.8)       

TEAM #3 Gold Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Gorter, Tom 1 7            6            22          0.273     1            14          0.071     7            36          0.194     3            6            0.500     9            1.3         6            18          2.6         
Fischer, George 2 10          1            3            0.333     23          69          0.333     24          72          0.333     7            10          0.700     28          2.8         15          78          7.8         
Demling, Gary 3 10          21          54          0.389     0            5            -        21          59          0.356     7            17          0.412     73          7.3         18          49          4.9         
Dant, Steve 4 9            30          85          0.353     9            22          0.409     39          107        0.364     12          19          0.632     52          5.8         29          99          11.0       
Edlin, Gary 5 8            34          78          0.436     12          29          0.414     46          107        0.430     9            12          0.750     41          5.1         25          113        14.1       
Blair, Richard 6 10          16          44          0.364     0            4            -        16          48          0.333     2            4            0.500     34          3.4         14          34          3.4         
Dunn, Patrick 7 9            28          68          0.412     4            21          0.190     32          89          0.360     3            16          0.188     63          7.0         30          71          7.9         
Kuchenbrod, Bobby 8 7            7            31          0.226     0            9            -        7            40          0.175     3            6            0.500     29          4.1         9            17          2.4         

Team Totals 10          143        385        0.371     49          173        0.283     192        558        0.344     46          90          0.511     329        32.9       146        479        47.9       
Opponent Totals 10          159        360        0.442     51          154        0.331     210        514        0.409     83          143        0.580     348        34.8       92          554        55.4       
Differential (16)        25          (0.071)    (2)          19          (0.048)    (18)        44          (0.065)    (37)        (53)        (0.069)    (19)        (1.9)       54          (75)        (7.5)       



Cumulative Season Results Through February 14th Games
TEAM #4 Blue Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points
# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Gruneisen, Mike 1 10          30          75          0.400     11          47          0.234     41          122        0.336     41          58          0.707     75          7.5         18          134        13.4       
Spillman, Steve 2 11          2            14          0.143     14          42          0.333     16          56          0.286     3            6            0.500     19          1.7         10          49          4.5         
Sullivan, Randy 3 10          1            5            0.200     7            15          0.467     8            20          0.400     2            4            0.500     30          3.0         10          25          2.5         
Dudley, Lance 4 11          33          86          0.384     23          69          0.333     56          155        0.361     16          25          0.640     70          6.4         25          151        13.7       
Kelly, Don 5 8            7            20          0.350     0            0            -        7            20          0.350     1            4            0.250     21          2.6         14          15          1.9         
Marshall, LaMarr 6 8            9            32          0.281     1            2            0.500     10          34          0.294     1            1            1.000     25          3.1         11          22          2.8         
Gorter, Scott 7 7            37          66          0.561     3            11          0.273     40          77          0.519     3            11          0.273     34          4.9         9            86          12.3       
Noe, Jeff 8 11          32          74          0.432     0            0            -        32          74          0.432     3            4            0.750     59          5.4         21          67          6.1         

Team Totals 11          151        372        0.406     59          186        0.317     210        558        0.376     70          113        0.619     333        30.3       118        549        49.9       
Opponent Totals 11          176        444        0.396     37          148        0.250     213        592        0.360     85          142        0.599     420        38.2       123        548        49.8       
Differential (25)        (72)        0.010     22          38          0.067     (3)          (34)        0.016     (15)        (29)        0.020     (87)        (7.9)       (5)          1            0.1         

TEAM #5 Green Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Blandford, Pat 1 8            11          36          0.306     0            1            -        11          37          0.297     3            8            0.375     35          4.4         18          25          3.1         
Pendleton, Tom 2 5            7            11          0.636     9            33          0.273     16          44          0.364     0            0            -        11          2.2         5            41          8.2         
Wise, Jeff 3 7            8            32          0.250     2            5            0.400     10          37          0.270     5            8            0.625     22          3.1         18          27          3.9         
Simpson, Phil 4 9            13          60          0.217     1            4            0.250     14          64          0.219     24          40          0.600     71          7.9         22          53          5.9         
Marshall, Perry 5 10          14          63          0.222     11          55          0.200     25          118        0.212     5            9            0.556     57          5.7         17          66          6.6         
Willinger, Ken 6 10          20          42          0.476     0            1            -        20          43          0.465     1            2            0.500     25          2.5         14          41          4.1         
Brock, Murphy 7 7            15          57          0.263     1            11          0.091     16          68          0.235     12          21          0.571     36          5.1         11          45          6.4         
Hamilton, Jeff 8 7            23          55          0.418     2            14          0.143     25          69          0.362     26          42          0.619     53          7.6         20          78          11.1       

-                                           0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Team Totals 10          111        356        0.312     26          124        0.210     137        480        0.285     76          130        0.585     310        31.0       125        376        37.6       
Opponent Totals 10          128        326        0.393     34          118        0.288     162        444        0.365     96          136        0.706     327        32.7       117        454        45.4       
Differential (17)        30          (0.081)    (8)          6            (0.078)    (25)        36          (0.080)    (20)        (6)          (0.121)    (17)        (1.7)       8            (78)        (7.8)       

TEAM #6 Maroon Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Driskell, David 1 10          10          22          0.455     0            0            -        10          22          0.455     4            8            0.500     18          1.8         25          24          2.4         
King, Darrell 2 10          15          43          0.349     5            7            0.714     20          50          0.400     10          10          1.000     55          5.5         17          55          5.5         
Montgomery, Todd 3 10          7            18          0.389     8            41          0.195     15          59          0.254     0            0            -        18          1.8         16          38          3.8         
Williams, Greg 4 10          14          38          0.368     0            1            -        14          39          0.359     0            1            -        32          3.2         12          28          2.8         
Gorter, Rick 5 9            4            21          0.190     0            0            -        4            21          0.190     1            2            0.500     15          1.7         6            9            1.0         
Meredith, David 6 9            40          97          0.412     12          56          0.214     52          153        0.340     15          25          0.600     52          5.8         22          131        14.6       
Stivers, Tom 7 8            28          54          0.519     10          24          0.417     38          78          0.487     24          31          0.774     56          7.0         14          110        13.8       
Sauter, Danny 8 10          27          79          0.342     0            2            -        27          81          0.333     20          44          0.455     89          8.9         28          74          7.4         

Team Totals 10          145        372        0.390     35          131        0.267     180        503        0.358     74          121        0.612     335        33.5       140        469        46.9       
Opponent Totals 10          117        334        0.350     50          163        0.307     167        497        0.336     102        176        0.580     352        35.2       106        486        48.6       
Differential 28          38          0.040     (15)        (32)        (0.040)    13          6            0.022     (28)        (55)        0.032     (17)        (1.7)       34          (17)        (1.7)       



Cumulative Season Results Through February 14th Games
TEAM #7 Purple Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points
# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Gorter, Paul 1 10          33          69          0.478     2            10          0.200     35          79          0.443     41          64          0.641     84          8.4         18          113        11.3       
Shipley, Chuck 2 8            12          30          0.400     6            13          0.462     18          43          0.419     3            4            0.750     42          5.3         19          45          5.6         
Kleier, Sean 3 9            10          42          0.238     13          44          0.295     23          86          0.267     3            5            0.600     33          3.7         10          62          6.9         
McGrath, Jim 4 10          2            6            0.333     11          29          0.379     13          35          0.371     4            8            0.500     18          1.8         12          41          4.1         
Block, Dan 5 9            18          71          0.254     0            0            -        18          71          0.254     0            5            -        44          4.9         19          36          4.0         
Steinke, Ned 6 11          6            25          0.240     1            2            0.500     7            27          0.259     1            2            0.500     11          1.0         3            16          1.5         
Russ, Joe 7 9            3            11          0.273     7            25          0.280     10          36          0.278     0            0            -        17          1.9         2            27          3.0         
Taylor, David 8 10          53          128        0.414     6            26          0.231     59          154        0.383     50          77          0.649     129        12.9       21          174        17.4       

Team Totals 11          137        382        0.359     46          149        0.309     183        531        0.345     102        165        0.618     378        34.4       104        514        46.7       
Opponent Totals 11          137        377        0.363     41          175        0.234     178        552        0.322     56          101        0.554     364        33.1       144        453        41.2       
Differential 0            5            (0.004)    5            (26)        0.075     5            (21)        0.023     46          64          0.064     14          1.3         (40)        61          5.5         

TEAM #8 Orange Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Kemme, John 1 10          5            16          0.313     0            4            -        5            20          0.250     6            8            0.750     23          2.3         19          16          1.6         
Montgomery, Kent 2 9            27          63          0.429     13          41          0.317     40          104        0.385     20          29          0.690     45          5.0         18          113        12.6       
Gagel, Todd 3 11          14          25          0.560     2            5            0.400     16          30          0.533     4            14          0.286     49          4.5         18          38          3.5         
Gruneisen, Joe 4 8            39          81          0.481     0            0            -        39          81          0.481     37          56          0.661     95          11.9       13          115        14.4       
Bosse, Dan 5 11          5            17          0.294     10          29          0.345     15          46          0.326     7            10          0.700     26          2.4         16          47          4.3         
Koch, Jeff 6 10          1            4            0.250     5            22          0.227     6            26          0.231     2            2            1.000     21          2.1         7            19          1.9         
Ramsey, Mike 7 11          34          62          0.548     5            24          0.208     39          86          0.453     18          35          0.514     63          5.7         16          101        9.2         
Holden, Steve 8 11          38          81          0.469     6            22          0.273     44          103        0.427     26          31          0.839     53          4.8         18          120        10.9       

Team Totals 11          163        349        0.467     41          147        0.279     204        496        0.411     120        185        0.649     375        34.1       125        569        51.7       
Opponent Totals 11          150        423        0.355     52          164        0.317     202        587        0.344     80          135        0.593     382        34.7       155        536        48.7       
Differential 13          (74)        0.112     (11)        (17)        (0.038)    2            (91)        0.067     40          50          0.056     (7)          (0.6)       (30)        33          3.0         

TEAM #9 Red Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hudson, Charlie 1 11          10          35          0.286     1            1            1.000     11          36          0.306     0            0            -        25          2.3         7            23          2.1         
Kazunas, Keith 2 3            8            25          0.320     5            12          0.417     13          37          0.351     3            6            0.500     7            2.3         2            34          11.3       
Wheatley, Frank 3 10          17          58          0.293     1            2            0.500     18          60          0.300     1            4            0.250     63          6.3         16          38          3.8         
Gagel, Steve 4 10          4            22          0.182     0            1            -        4            23          0.174     3            9            0.333     45          4.5         11          11          1.1         
Spurling, Brian 5 10          23          69          0.333     16          72          0.222     39          141        0.277     24          34          0.706     40          4.0         11          118        11.8       
Dyar, John 6 10          7            26          0.269     4            15          0.267     11          41          0.268     1            6            0.167     20          2.0         17          27          2.7         
Lynn, Will 7 11          54          97          0.557     26          69          0.377     80          166        0.482     40          59          0.678     102        9.3         28          226        20.5       
Burke, Tony 8 11          10          44          0.227     0            1            -        10          45          0.222     5            6            0.833     69          6.3         25          25          2.3         
Kolb, Richard 2 2            10          18          0.556     0            0            -        10          18          0.556     5            10          0.500     12          6.0         2            25          12.5       

Team Totals 11          143        394        0.363     53          173        0.306     196        567        0.346     82          134        0.612     383        34.8       119        527        47.9       
Opponent Totals 11          156        393        0.397     51          191        0.267     207        584        0.354     77          133        0.579     392        35.6       117        542        49.3       
Differential (13)        1            (0.034)    2            (18)        0.039     (11)        (17)        (0.008)    5            1            0.033     (9)          (0.8)       2            (15)        (1.4)       


